

Legislation Text

File #: 15-00743, Version: 1

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding implementation of the Federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act in Santa Barbara County, and recommendations for the appointment of Workforce Development Board members, as follows: (EST. TIME: 20 MIN.)

a) Accept the presentation on the Implementation of the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA);

b) Appoint the recommended individuals as the initial members of the new Workforce Development Board;

c) Appoint a County Supervisor to serve on the Workforce Development Board;

d) Direct the Workforce Development Board Executive Director to return in January 2016 with additional appointment recommendations to complete the membership of the Workforce Development Board; and

e) Determine that the above actions do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant impact on the environment, and therefore it is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to section 15378(b)(4) and (5) as the proposed action is also an organizational or administrative activity.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY